
European Cadet Championship
Thursday, March 3, 2022 - 13:00

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 LAFFER Jonas AUT 16.08.2006
2 LAZAR Alexander AUT 315 06.06.2005
3 PLANCKH Matthias AUT 377 17.01.2005
4 SKRABITZ Tim AUT 21.07.2006
5 KHASIYEV Aykhan AZE 65 30.05.2005
6 DANNEELS Birgen BEL 71 03.07.2005
7 DEVOS Jurre BEL 88 12.09.2005
8 PROSSE Art BEL 249 15.07.2007
9 VOLCKAERT Cedric BEL 135 03.06.2005
10 GOSPODINOV Nikola BUL 127 04.01.2007
11 HRISTOV Kamen BUL 128 10.03.2005
12 LAZOV Dimitar BUL 301 07.10.2006
13 PELOV Stanimir BUL 99 27.06.2007
14 CACEK Matyas CZE 105 09.03.2005
15 CACEK Simon CZE 234 27.08.2007
16 KRAL Lumir CZE 255 05.08.2007
17 WAGNER Filip CZE 179 02.09.2005
18 BERG Bob Mathias Salha DEN 320 14.09.2007
19 WULFF Oliver DEN 319 22.06.2007
20 LLOBET TORRENT Marc ESP 51 15.03.2005
21 SAGARDI DIAZ David ESP 15 05.07.2006
22 URGUELLES TADEO MATEO ESP 165 16.01.2006
23 VERDE ALONSO Rodrigo ESP 101 27.12.2005
24 CHOUEIRY MICHEL FRA 40 26.09.2007
25 COUDERC Tom FRA 2 13.01.2006
26 GUILLEY Lucas FRA 10 20.10.2005
27 POGU AXEL FRA 18 17.02.2005
28 HEATH Thomas GBR 78 25.02.2005
29 HIYAMA Ryuki GBR 68 11.03.2005
30 MARTIN Henry GBR 89 04.01.2005
31 WOODWARD Zachary GBR 166 17.02.2005
32 BUCHMANN Finn GER 80 07.08.2006
33 GEIGER Lars GER 12 23.06.2005
34 HEATHCOCK Colin GER 1 20.12.2005
35 KUERBIS Jarl GER 134 02.01.2005
36 CHATZICHRISTOS Vasilis-Eric GRE 64 04.03.2005
37 MANESIOTIS Panagiotis GRE 197 29.01.2005
38 PERGAMALIS Nikolaos Angelos GRE 212 15.05.2007
39 PREDARIS Vasileios GRE 100 07.01.2005
40 GODO Frigyes HUN 28 17.09.2005
41 HANZELY Zsombor HUN 44 26.10.2005
42 PECH Kornel HUN 37 24.01.2005
43 VAJDA Oszkar HUN 19 01.06.2006
44 ARUTA Antonio ITA 55 26.09.2006
45 CICCHETTI Davide ITA 35 12.04.2005
46 REALE Edoardo ITA 13.02.2006
47 STIGLIANO Marco ITA 101 22.01.2005
48 BORTNIKOVS Danila LAT 408 05.09.2007
49 KUPRIJANOVS Jegors LAT 392 05.03.2006
50 HENDRIKS Jasper NED 139 01.06.2005
51 BROSCH Maksymilian POL 104 05.04.2005
52 DENKIEWICZ Benedykt POL 63 16.12.2006
53 KUSAK Oskar POL 30 21.03.2005
54 PARDELA Michal POL 79 09.07.2005
55 CIDU Casian ROU 6 29.05.2006
56 ENACHE Dacian ROU 32 22.05.2006
57 GHEORGHE Rares ROU 29 15.07.2005
58 RADU Luca ROU 24 25.09.2005
59 HOCEVAR Miha SLO 10.04.2007
60 JEREB Maks SLO 331 09.06.2006
61 VRHOVSEK Val SLO 394 22.07.2006
62 BUNFORD Adam SRB 27.06.2005
63 GABRIC Strahinja SRB 280 06.07.2005
64 RACE Filip SRB 410 23.04.2007
65 STAMENKOVIC Bogdan SRB 201 07.01.2005
66 FRIGYESI Gabriel SWE 156 25.12.2005
67 ASLAN Tolga TUR 5 01.09.2005
68 CAGLAYAN Kerem TUR 14 14.07.2005
69 KUPELI Adem Doruk TUR 42 20.07.2005



# Name Country Rank Birthdate
70 OZTURK Alkim TUR 25 29.03.2005
71 LUKASHENKO Darii UKR 20 29.11.2005



11 pools
6 pools of 6 and 5 pools of 7
53 (74.65% of 71) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 64 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



European Cadet Championship
Thursday, March 3, 2022 - 13:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 HEATHCOCK Colin GER 1
2 COUDERC Tom FRA 2
3 ASLAN Tolga TUR 5
4 CIDU Casian ROU 6
5 GUILLEY Lucas FRA 10
6 GEIGER Lars GER 12
7 CAGLAYAN Kerem TUR 14
8 SAGARDI DIAZ David ESP 15
9 POGU AXEL FRA 18
10 VAJDA Oszkar HUN 19
11 LUKASHENKO Darii UKR 20
12 RADU Luca ROU 24
13 OZTURK Alkim TUR 25
14 GODO Frigyes HUN 28
15 GHEORGHE Rares ROU 29
16 KUSAK Oskar POL 30
17 ENACHE Dacian ROU 32
18 CICCHETTI Davide ITA 35
19 PECH Kornel HUN 37
20 CHOUEIRY MICHEL FRA 40
21 KUPELI Adem Doruk TUR 42
22 HANZELY Zsombor HUN 44
23 LLOBET TORRENT Marc ESP 51
24 ARUTA Antonio ITA 55
25 DENKIEWICZ Benedykt POL 63
26 CHATZICHRISTOS Vasilis-Eric GRE 64
27 KHASIYEV Aykhan AZE 65
28 HIYAMA Ryuki GBR 68
29 DANNEELS Birgen BEL 71
30 HEATH Thomas GBR 78
31 PARDELA Michal POL 79
32 BUCHMANN Finn GER 80
33 DEVOS Jurre BEL 88
34 MARTIN Henry GBR 89
35 PELOV Stanimir BUL 99
36 PREDARIS Vasileios GRE 100
37 VERDE ALONSO Rodrigo ESP 101
38 STIGLIANO Marco ITA 101
39 BROSCH Maksymilian POL 104
40 CACEK Matyas CZE 105
41 GOSPODINOV Nikola BUL 127
42 HRISTOV Kamen BUL 128
43 KUERBIS Jarl GER 134
44 VOLCKAERT Cedric BEL 135
45 HENDRIKS Jasper NED 139
46 FRIGYESI Gabriel SWE 156
47 URGUELLES TADEO MATEO ESP 165
48 WOODWARD Zachary GBR 166
49 WAGNER Filip CZE 179
50 MANESIOTIS Panagiotis GRE 197
51 STAMENKOVIC Bogdan SRB 201
52 PERGAMALIS Nikolaos Angelos GRE 212
53 CACEK Simon CZE 234
54 PROSSE Art BEL 249
55 KRAL Lumir CZE 255
56 GABRIC Strahinja SRB 280
57 LAZOV Dimitar BUL 301
58 LAZAR Alexander AUT 315
59 WULFF Oliver DEN 319
60 BERG Bob Mathias Salha DEN 320
61 JEREB Maks SLO 331
62 PLANCKH Matthias AUT 377
63 KUPRIJANOVS Jegors LAT 392
64 VRHOVSEK Val SLO 394
65 BORTNIKOVS Danila LAT 408
66 RACE Filip SRB 410
67 HOCEVAR Miha SLO
68 REALE Edoardo ITA



Seed Name Country Rank Notes
69 SKRABITZ Tim AUT
70 LAFFER Jonas AUT
71 BUNFORD Adam SRB



European Cadet Championship
Thursday, March 3, 2022 - 13:00
FE_FIE_0007

Strip 5

13:00

Referee(s):

LIMBARDET Christophe (FRA)

HENDRIKS Jasper NED

VOLCKAERT Cedric BEL

HANZELY Zsombor HUN

HEATHCOCK Colin GER

HOCEVAR Miha SLO

LLOBET TORRENT Marc ESP

RACE Filip SRB

Strip 6

13:00

Referee(s):

CUCU D Mihai (ROU)

SKRABITZ Tim AUT

KUPELI Adem Doruk TUR

ARUTA Antonio ITA

FRIGYESI Gabriel SWE

KUERBIS Jarl GER

COUDERC Tom FRA

Strip 7

13:00

Referee(s):

APTSIAURI Tatia (GEO)
DECKER Laura (USA)

ASLAN Tolga TUR

URGUELLES TADEO MATEO ESP

HRISTOV Kamen BUL

VRHOVSEK Val SLO

DENKIEWICZ Benedykt POL

REALE Edoardo ITA



Strip 8

13:00

Referee(s):

TILENSHIYEV Yeraly (KAZ)
PEYKARARA Reza (IRI)

CHATZICHRISTOS Vasilis-Eric GRE

LAFFER Jonas AUT

PECH Kornel HUN

CIDU Casian ROU

WOODWARD Zachary GBR

KUPRIJANOVS Jegors LAT

GOSPODINOV Nikola BUL

Strip 9

13:00

Referee(s):

PIECS Adrienn (HUN)

KHASIYEV Aykhan AZE

PLANCKH Matthias AUT

GUILLEY Lucas FRA

MANESIOTIS Panagiotis GRE

CICCHETTI Davide ITA

BUNFORD Adam SRB

CACEK Matyas CZE

Strip 10

13:00

Referee(s):

STOYCHEV Yulian (BUL)

ENACHE Dacian ROU

JEREB Maks SLO

BROSCH Maksymilian POL

HIYAMA Ryuki GBR

GEIGER Lars GER

WAGNER Filip CZE



Strip 11

13:00

Referee(s):

DOANA Andreea (ROU)

VERDE ALONSO Rodrigo ESP

STAMENKOVIC Bogdan SRB

BERG Bob Mathias Salha DEN

CAGLAYAN Kerem TUR

DANNEELS Birgen BEL

KUSAK Oskar POL

Strip 12

13:00

Referee(s):

GNIEWKOWSKI Marek (POL)

HEATH Thomas GBR

PERGAMALIS Nikolaos Angelos GRE

STIGLIANO Marco ITA

GHEORGHE Rares ROU

SAGARDI DIAZ David ESP

WULFF Oliver DEN

Strip 13

13:00

Referee(s):

ORAY Cem (TUR)

PARDELA Michal POL

GODO Frigyes HUN

CACEK Simon CZE

PREDARIS Vasileios GRE

POGU AXEL FRA

LAZOV Dimitar BUL

Strip 14

13:00

Referee(s):

CASARES Ignacio (ESP)

PROSSE Art BEL

PELOV Stanimir BUL

VAJDA Oszkar HUN

BUCHMANN Finn GER

LAZAR Alexander AUT

OZTURK Alkim TUR



Strip 15

13:00

Referee(s):

MORALES Jackobo (MEX)

DEVOS Jurre BEL

KRAL Lumir CZE

RADU Luca ROU

GABRIC Strahinja SRB

MARTIN Henry GBR

LUKASHENKO Darii UKR



European Cadet Championship
Thursday, March 3, 2022 - 13:00
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 HEATHCOCK Colin GER 6 1.00 30 7 +23 Advanced
2 GUILLEY Lucas FRA 6 1.00 30 11 +19 Advanced
3 ASLAN Tolga TUR 5 1.00 25 8 +17 Advanced
4T GODO Frigyes HUN 5 1.00 25 10 +15 Advanced
4T VAJDA Oszkar HUN 5 1.00 25 10 +15 Advanced
6 LUKASHENKO Darii UKR 5 1.00 25 11 +14 Advanced
7 COUDERC Tom FRA 5 1.00 25 14 +11 Advanced
8 CIDU Casian ROU 5 0.83 29 8 +21 Advanced
9 PECH Kornel HUN 5 0.83 29 16 +13 Advanced
10 HANZELY Zsombor HUN 5 0.83 27 14 +13 Advanced
11 ARUTA Antonio ITA 4 0.80 24 11 +13 Advanced
12 STIGLIANO Marco ITA 4 0.80 23 10 +13 Advanced
13 BUCHMANN Finn GER 4 0.80 23 12 +11 Advanced
14 ENACHE Dacian ROU 4 0.80 24 14 +10 Advanced
15 GEIGER Lars GER 4 0.80 23 13 +10 Advanced
16 KRAL Lumir CZE 4 0.80 23 14 +9 Advanced
17T REALE Edoardo ITA 4 0.80 21 12 +9 Advanced
17T HEATH Thomas GBR 4 0.80 21 12 +9 Advanced
19 DANNEELS Birgen BEL 4 0.80 22 14 +8 Advanced
20 HENDRIKS Jasper NED 4 0.67 26 14 +12 Advanced
21 CACEK Matyas CZE 4 0.67 24 18 +6 Advanced
22 MANESIOTIS Panagiotis GRE 4 0.67 23 20 +3 Advanced
23 GOSPODINOV Nikola BUL 4 0.67 22 21 +1 Advanced
24 MARTIN Henry GBR 3 0.60 23 16 +7 Advanced
25 VERDE ALONSO Rodrigo ESP 3 0.60 22 16 +6 Advanced
26 GHEORGHE Rares ROU 3 0.60 21 15 +6 Advanced
27 STAMENKOVIC Bogdan SRB 3 0.60 20 14 +6 Advanced
28 OZTURK Alkim TUR 3 0.60 20 16 +4 Advanced
29T DENKIEWICZ Benedykt POL 3 0.60 19 15 +4 Advanced
29T LAZOV Dimitar BUL 3 0.60 19 15 +4 Advanced
29T SAGARDI DIAZ David ESP 3 0.60 19 15 +4 Advanced
32 KUSAK Oskar POL 3 0.60 19 16 +3 Advanced
33 HIYAMA Ryuki GBR 3 0.60 20 18 +2 Advanced
34 KUERBIS Jarl GER 3 0.60 19 18 +1 Advanced
35 KHASIYEV Aykhan AZE 3 0.50 24 18 +6 Advanced
36 CICCHETTI Davide ITA 3 0.50 23 18 +5 Advanced
37 WOODWARD Zachary GBR 3 0.50 22 20 +2 Advanced
38 LLOBET TORRENT Marc ESP 3 0.50 20 18 +2 Advanced
39 CAGLAYAN Kerem TUR 2 0.40 18 19 -1 Advanced
40 HRISTOV Kamen BUL 2 0.40 17 19 -2 Advanced
41 KUPELI Adem Doruk TUR 2 0.40 18 21 -3 Advanced
42 JEREB Maks SLO 2 0.40 17 21 -4 Advanced
43 BROSCH Maksymilian POL 2 0.40 16 20 -4 Advanced
44T POGU AXEL FRA 2 0.40 15 19 -4 Advanced
44T PREDARIS Vasileios GRE 2 0.40 15 19 -4 Advanced
46 CACEK Simon CZE 2 0.40 16 21 -5 Advanced
47 RADU Luca ROU 2 0.40 15 20 -5 Advanced
48 LAZAR Alexander AUT 2 0.40 13 21 -8 Advanced
49 CHATZICHRISTOS Vasilis-Eric GRE 2 0.33 20 23 -3 Advanced
50 RACE Filip SRB 2 0.33 13 25 -12 Advanced
51T PARDELA Michal POL 1 0.20 15 21 -6 Advanced
51T FRIGYESI Gabriel SWE 1 0.20 15 21 -6 Advanced
53 PELOV Stanimir BUL 1 0.20 13 20 -7 Advanced
54T URGUELLES TADEO MATEO ESP 1 0.20 13 21 -8 Eliminated
54T DEVOS Jurre BEL 1 0.20 13 21 -8 Eliminated
56 PERGAMALIS Nikolaos Angelos GRE 1 0.20 7 21 -14 Eliminated
57 KUPRIJANOVS Jegors LAT 1 0.17 17 28 -11 Eliminated
58 VOLCKAERT Cedric BEL 1 0.17 12 27 -15 Eliminated
59 BUNFORD Adam SRB 1 0.17 8 27 -19 Eliminated
60 LAFFER Jonas AUT 1 0.17 6 29 -23 Eliminated
61 WAGNER Filip CZE 0 0.00 11 25 -14 Eliminated
62 PROSSE Art BEL 0 0.00 10 25 -15 Eliminated
63 SKRABITZ Tim AUT 0 0.00 9 25 -16 Eliminated
64 GABRIC Strahinja SRB 0 0.00 8 25 -17 Eliminated
65 WULFF Oliver DEN 0 0.00 7 25 -18 Eliminated
66 PLANCKH Matthias AUT 0 0.00 10 30 -20 Eliminated
67 VRHOVSEK Val SLO 0 0.00 5 25 -20 Eliminated
68 BERG Bob Mathias Salha DEN 0 0.00 3 25 -22 Eliminated



Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
69 HOCEVAR Miha SLO 0 0.00 7 30 -23 Eliminated
DNF BORTNIKOVS Danila LAT Withdrew
DNF CHOUEIRY MICHEL FRA Withdrew



Semi-Finals

Ref: CUCU D Mihai (ROU)
Video: DECKER Laura (USA)

1

Ref: CASARES Ignacio (ESP)
Video: APTSIAURI Tatia (GEO)

2

Table of 8

Ref: MORALES Jackobo (MEX)
Video: ORAY Cem (TUR)

1

Ref: DECKER Laura (USA)
Video: PEYKARARA Reza (IRI)

2

Ref: TILENSHIYEV Yeraly (KAZ)
Video: DOANA Andreea (ROU)

3

Ref: GNIEWKOWSKI Marek (POL)
Video: TILENSHIYEV Yeraly (KAZ)

4

Table of 16

Ref: APTSIAURI Tatia (GEO)
Video: STOYCHEV Yulian (BUL)

1

Ref: STOYCHEV Yulian (BUL)
Video: TILENSHIYEV Yeraly (KAZ)

2

Ref: STOYCHEV Yulian (BUL)
Video: APTSIAURI Tatia (GEO)

3

Ref: TILENSHIYEV Yeraly (KAZ)
Video: STOYCHEV Yulian (BUL)

4

Ref: CUCU D Mihai (ROU)
Video: CASARES Ignacio (ESP)

5

Ref: PEYKARARA Reza (IRI)
Video: DOANA Andreea (ROU)

6

Ref: CASARES Ignacio (ESP)
Video: CUCU D Mihai (ROU)

7

Ref: DOANA Andreea (ROU)
Video: PEYKARARA Reza (IRI)

8

Table of 32

1

Ref: ORAY Cem (TUR)

2

Ref: STOYCHEV Yulian (BUL)

3

Ref: ORAY Cem (TUR)

4

5

Ref: MORALES Jackobo (MEX)

6

Ref: CUCU D Mihai (ROU)

7

8

9

Ref: DECKER Laura (USA)

10

Ref: PEYKARARA Reza (IRI)

11

Ref: GNIEWKOWSKI Marek (POL)

12

Ref: DOANA Andreea (ROU)

13

Ref: DECKER Laura (USA)

14

Ref: PEYKARARA Reza (IRI)

15

16

Table of 64

GER

GBR

POL

GBR

AUT

(49) CHATZICHRISTOS Vasilis-Eric

GRE

CZE

HUN

TUR

GBR

ESP

BUL

ROU

HUN

GBR

TUR

CZE

FRA

BUL

ITA

GER

POL

GRE

NED

BUL

ITA

HUN



Semi-Finals

Ref: MORALES Jackobo (MEX)
Video: PEYKARARA Reza (IRI)

3

Ref: DOANA Andreea (ROU)
Video: GNIEWKOWSKI Marek (POL)

4

Table of 8

Ref: STOYCHEV Yulian (BUL)
Video: LIMBARDET Christophe (FRA)

5

Ref: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)
Video: STOYCHEV Yulian (BUL)

6

Ref: CUCU D Mihai (ROU)
Video: CASARES Ignacio (ESP)

7

Ref: CASARES Ignacio (ESP)
Video: APTSIAURI Tatia (GEO)

8

Table of 16

Ref: DECKER Laura (USA)
Video: LIMBARDET Christophe (FRA)

9

Ref: GNIEWKOWSKI Marek (POL)
Video: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)

10

Ref: DECKER Laura (USA)
Video: LIMBARDET Christophe (FRA)

11

Ref: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)
Video: GNIEWKOWSKI Marek (POL)

12

Ref: MORALES Jackobo (MEX)
Video: ORAY Cem (TUR)

13

Ref: ORAY Cem (TUR)
Video: MORALES Jackobo (MEX)

14

Ref: MORALES Jackobo (MEX)
Video: ORAY Cem (TUR)

15

Ref: ORAY Cem (TUR)
Video: MORALES Jackobo (MEX)

16

Table of 32

17

Ref: TILENSHIYEV Yeraly (KAZ)

18

Ref: LIMBARDET Christophe (FRA)

19

Ref: TILENSHIYEV Yeraly (KAZ)

20

21

Ref: CASARES Ignacio (ESP)

22

Ref: TILENSHIYEV Yeraly (KAZ)

23

24

25

Ref: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)

26

Ref: APTSIAURI Tatia (GEO)

27

28

Ref: APTSIAURI Tatia (GEO)

29

Ref: STOYCHEV Yulian (BUL)

30

Ref: LIMBARDET Christophe (FRA)

31

32

Table of 64

TUR

AZE

ESP

BEL

CZE

SWE

ROU

ITA

POL

GRE

SRB

ESP

UKR

FRA

TUR

ROU

BUL

SLO

HUN

GER

SRB

ROU

ITA

POL

GER

FRA



Ref: MORALES Jackobo (MEX)
Video: STOYCHEV Yulian (BUL)
Assist: CUCU D Mihai (ROU)
Assist: DOANA Andreea (ROU)

1

Finals

Ref: DOANA Andreea (ROU)
Video: STOYCHEV Yulian (BUL)
Assist: MORALES Jackobo (MEX)
Assist: CUCU D Mihai (ROU)

1

Ref: CUCU D Mihai (ROU)
Video: MORALES Jackobo (MEX)
Assist: DOANA Andreea (ROU)
Assist: STOYCHEV Yulian (BUL)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: CUCU D Mihai (ROU)
Video: DECKER Laura (USA)

1

Ref: CASARES Ignacio (ESP)
Video: APTSIAURI Tatia (GEO)

2

Ref: MORALES Jackobo (MEX)
Video: PEYKARARA Reza (IRI)

3

Ref: DOANA Andreea (ROU)
Video: GNIEWKOWSKI Marek (POL)

4

Table of 8

GER

HUN

FRA

HUN

TUR

UKR

HUN

FRA



European Cadet Championship
Thursday, March 3, 2022 - 13:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 HEATHCOCK Colin GER 20.12.2005
2 GUILLEY Lucas FRA 20.10.2005
3T ASLAN Tolga TUR 01.09.2005
3T GODO Frigyes HUN 17.09.2005
5 LUKASHENKO Darii UKR 29.11.2005
6 PECH Kornel HUN 24.01.2005
7 HANZELY Zsombor HUN 26.10.2005
8 POGU AXEL FRA 17.02.2005
9 VAJDA Oszkar HUN 01.06.2006
10 COUDERC Tom FRA 13.01.2006
11 BUCHMANN Finn GER 07.08.2006
12 ENACHE Dacian ROU 22.05.2006
13 KRAL Lumir CZE 05.08.2007
14 REALE Edoardo ITA 13.02.2006
15 MANESIOTIS Panagiotis GRE 29.01.2005
16 VERDE ALONSO Rodrigo ESP 27.12.2005
17 CIDU Casian ROU 29.05.2006
18 ARUTA Antonio ITA 26.09.2006
19 STIGLIANO Marco ITA 22.01.2005
20 GEIGER Lars GER 23.06.2005
21 HEATH Thomas GBR 25.02.2005
22 HENDRIKS Jasper NED 01.06.2005
23 GOSPODINOV Nikola BUL 04.01.2007
24 GHEORGHE Rares ROU 15.07.2005
25 OZTURK Alkim TUR 29.03.2005
26 DENKIEWICZ Benedykt POL 16.12.2006
27 KUSAK Oskar POL 21.03.2005
28 KHASIYEV Aykhan AZE 30.05.2005
29 CICCHETTI Davide ITA 12.04.2005
30 LLOBET TORRENT Marc ESP 15.03.2005
31 KUPELI Adem Doruk TUR 20.07.2005
32 CACEK Simon CZE 27.08.2007
33 DANNEELS Birgen BEL 03.07.2005
34 CACEK Matyas CZE 09.03.2005
35 MARTIN Henry GBR 04.01.2005
36 STAMENKOVIC Bogdan SRB 07.01.2005
37T LAZOV Dimitar BUL 07.10.2006
37T SAGARDI DIAZ David ESP 05.07.2006
39 HIYAMA Ryuki GBR 11.03.2005
40 KUERBIS Jarl GER 02.01.2005
41 WOODWARD Zachary GBR 17.02.2005
42 CAGLAYAN Kerem TUR 14.07.2005
43 HRISTOV Kamen BUL 10.03.2005
44 JEREB Maks SLO 09.06.2006
45 BROSCH Maksymilian POL 05.04.2005
46 PREDARIS Vasileios GRE 07.01.2005
47 RADU Luca ROU 25.09.2005
48 LAZAR Alexander AUT 06.06.2005
49 CHATZICHRISTOS Vasilis-Eric GRE 04.03.2005
50 RACE Filip SRB 23.04.2007
51T FRIGYESI Gabriel SWE 25.12.2005
51T PARDELA Michal POL 09.07.2005
53 PELOV Stanimir BUL 27.06.2007
54T URGUELLES TADEO MATEO ESP 16.01.2006
54T DEVOS Jurre BEL 12.09.2005
56 PERGAMALIS Nikolaos Angelos GRE 15.05.2007
57 KUPRIJANOVS Jegors LAT 05.03.2006
58 VOLCKAERT Cedric BEL 03.06.2005
59 BUNFORD Adam SRB 27.06.2005
60 LAFFER Jonas AUT 16.08.2006
61 WAGNER Filip CZE 02.09.2005
62 PROSSE Art BEL 15.07.2007
63 SKRABITZ Tim AUT 21.07.2006
64 GABRIC Strahinja SRB 06.07.2005
65 WULFF Oliver DEN 22.06.2007
66 PLANCKH Matthias AUT 17.01.2005
67 VRHOVSEK Val SLO 22.07.2006
68 BERG Bob Mathias Salha DEN 14.09.2007



Place Name Country Birthdate
69 HOCEVAR Miha SLO 10.04.2007
DNF BORTNIKOVS Danila LAT 05.09.2007
DNF CHOUEIRY MICHEL FRA 26.09.2007



European Cadet Championship
Thursday, March 3, 2022 - 13:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
APTSIAURI Tatia GEO FIE B 00697876 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1 Video: 1
CASARES Ignacio ESP FIE B 00690534 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1
CUCU D Mihai ROU FIE B 00830254 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Assist: 1 Assist: 1
DECKER Laura USA FIE B 00835665 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Video: 1
DOANA Andreea ROU FIE B 00841762 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Assist: 1 Assist: 1
GNIEWKOWSKI Marek POL FIE B 00690010 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
LIMBARDET Christophe FRA FIE B 00688670 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Video: 2 Video: 1
MORALES Jackobo MEX FIE B 00856715 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1  Assist: 1 Ref: 1
ORAY Cem TUR FIE B 00739221 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Video: 1
PEYKARARA Reza IRI FIE B Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1 Video: 1
PIECS Adrienn HUN FIE B 00739508 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1
STOYCHEV Yulian BUL FIE B 00829655 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1  Assist: 1 Video: 1
TILENSHIYEV Yeraly KAZ FIE B 00856714 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1


